



May 23, 2023

To: Waynesville City Council

From: City Administrator John Doyle

Re: City Administrator's Report – May 2023

Pulaski County 911 Communications Dispatch Agreement/Contract

- The City received notification from Pulaski County 911 Communications of a change in the current Dispatch Agreement/Contract.
- Current agreement Pulaski County 911 Communications provides dispatch services for the City of Waynesville during off hours and weekends.
 - Cost = 8,300.00
- Proposed agreement consists of 3 Options:
 - Option A Remain with current agreement excluding all utility calls for service.
 - Cost = \$65,127.71
 - Option B Have a dedicated law dispatcher for current agencies currently in agreement (majority of agencies have to agree); with change in utility coverage and annual cost (for current times listed in agreements)
 - Cost = \$114,138.50
 - Option C Terminate agreement between Pulaski County 911 and the City of Waynesville
- Pulaski County 911 Communications requires notification no later than June 1, 2023.

I-44 Billboard

• The City of Waynesville will promote the City on a Link Media Billboard located along the I-44 corridor providing advertisement possibilities to commuters.

Dollar General Utilities

• City Utility crews have provided utility connection locations for the Dollar General site located in Downtown Waynesville.



Perimeter Health Electric Service Upgrade

- The City is currently working with Perimeter Health to upgrade the existing electric service structure at their facility.
- The required upgrade will include a cost share opportunity for the facility to improve the electric service and provide accommodations for the facility operation schedule allowing for construction during non-peak operational hours.

Upcoming Events

- Kids to Park Day June 3rd
- Juneteenth Celebration (City Hall Closed) June 19
- Cave State Cruisers June 22-25
- Memorial Day (City Hall Closed) May 29
- Old Settlers Dat July 27 30
- Congratulations to all 2023 Graduates